State University of New York at Geneseo Fact Book
Transfer Students

Top Transfer Institutions
Institution Name 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Monroe Community College 78 75 59 46 52 58 46 37
Finger Lakes CC 21 13 16 15 18 23 21 19
Genesee Community College 12 13 20 25 27 20 16 23
Corning Community College 12 2 4 8 9 9 4 10
The University at Buffalo (UB) 5 4 4 4 2 2 2
St. John Fisher College 4 0 3 2 1 3 2
Ononandaga CC 8 6 4 7 7 10 6 2
Suffolk County CC - Selden 12 4 6 8 7 8 10 6
Syracuse University 5 16 8 9 2 2 2 0
Jamestown CC 3 9 6 3 7 1 3 1
SUNY Buffalo (Buff State) 1 0 0 3 2 2 1
SUNY Albany 9 9 4 11 3 5 3 2
Other Institutions 207 169 179 155 131 117 127 102
Total 380 325 314 294 270 258 246 207

Filtered to first time transfer students
Transfer Students by Type of Institution
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
SUNY 4-Year 64 41 47 51 34 24 32 22
SUNY 2-Year 215 174 160 166 172 167 146 127
CUNY 4-Year 4 3 5 3 3 1 0 1
CUNY 2-Year 1 3 1 0 3 0 2 2
NY Private 4-Year 44 48 40 35 26 32 34 26
NY Private 2-Year 3 4 3 0 2 2
Non-NYS Public 4-Year 13 14 14 13 10 10 9
Non-NYS Public 2-Year 5 6 16 3 5 7
Non-NYS Private 4-Year 26 22 20 17 12 14 14 15
Non-NYS Private 2-Year 1 0 0 1 0
Foreign Institution 5 4 1
Other 0 1
SUNY Other 1 0 0
Total 380 325 314 294 270 258 246 207
Filtered to first time transfer students

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research



State University of New York at Geneseo

Graduation Rates of Transfer Students by Type of Source Institution Entering Cohort 2013

Institution Category

Graduated Graduated Graduated
indYears in5Years in6 Years Overall Graduation Rate

CUNY - 2yr 2 2 0 0 100%
CUNY - 4yr 5 4 0 0 80%
SUNY - 2yr 216 137 2 0 64%
SUNY - 4yr 37 27 1 0 76%
New York Private 2-Year 2 1 0 0 50%
New York Private 4-Year 29 25 0 0 86%
Out of State Public 2-Year 4 1 0 0 25%
Out of State Public 4-Year 6 0 0 100%
Out of State Private 2-Year 1 1 0 0 100%
Out of State Private 4-Year 12 9 2 0 92%
Foreign Institution 6 4 0 1 83%
Other 0 0 0 0 0%

Total 320 217 5 1 70%

Filtered to New transfer students entering in Fall 2013

Graduation Rates of Transfer Students by Transfer School Entering Cohort 2013

Institution Category

n

Graduated Graduated Graduated
indYears in5Years in6 Years Overall Graduation Rate

MONROE CMTY COLLEGE

FINGER LAKES CMTY COLLEGE
GENESEE CMTY COLLEGE
JAMESTOWN CMTY COLL JAMEST|
NASSAU CMTY COLLEGE

SUNY CENTER ALBANY
ONONDAGA CMTY COLLEGE
CAYUGA CO CMTY COLLEGE
FOREIGN INSTITUTION
JEFFERSON COMMUNITY COLLEG
SUFFOLK CO CC SELDEN
DUTCHESS CMTY COLLEGE

ERIE CMTY COLL CITY CAMPUS
HUDSON VALLEY CMTY COLLEGE
SUNY COLL OSWEGO

SUNY COLL TECH ALFRED
BROOME CMTY COLLEGE
CORNING CMTY COLLEGE
MOHAWK VALLEY CMTY COLLEGH
TOMPKINS CORTLAND CMTY COL|
All Other

S A B P 0 LT OO OO OO N O O O

(Yo
H

57 64%
59%
38%
78%
78%
75%
86%
67%
83%
83%
50%
80%
80%
80%
100%
60%
50%
50%
100%
75%
77%

[y
N
=
o

W A NN WO DA DD WO DO U NO
N O O O OO OO 0O 0O Oo oo o +r»r O o o
O O O O O 0O 0O 0O 0o o oo r O O O o o o o

~
o

Total

320

217 5 1 70%

Filtered to New transfer students entering in Fall 2013

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research

Fact Book



State University of New York at Geneseo

Entering Transfer Students' Highest Earned Degree or Award

Degree or Award 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
AAS, AOS 67 77 60 2 2 4 1
AA, AS 21 33 20 45 34 23 28
Baccalaureate 0 12 0 0 1 2 0
No Degree 129 8 17 223 221 217 177
Unknown 108 184 197 0 0 0 0
Total 325 314 294 270 258 246 207
Entering Transfer Students' Number of Credit Hours Transferred
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Mean Hours 52.33 51.08 52.32 51.2 51.9 52.1 50.3
Median Hours 58 56 57 56 57 58 55

Filtered to New transfer students

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research

Fact Book



