**Transfer Students** 

Top Transfer Institutions								
Institution Name	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Monroe Community College	78	75	59	46	52	58	46	37
Finger Lakes CC	21	13	16	15	18	23	21	19
Genesee Community College	12	13	20	25	27	20	16	23
Corning Community College	12	2	4	8	9	9	4	10
The University at Buffalo (UB)	5	4	4	4	2	2	3	2
St. John Fisher College	3	4	0	3	2	1	3	2
Ononandaga CC	8	6	4	7	7	10	6	2
Suffolk County CC - Selden	12	4	6	8	7	8	10	6
Syracuse University	5	16	8	9	2	2	2	0
Jamestown CC	3	9	6	3	7	1	3	1
SUNY Buffalo (Buff State)	5	1	0	0	3	2	2	1
SUNY Albany	9	9	4	11	3	5	3	2
Other Institutions	207	169	179	155	131	117	127	102
Total	380	325	314	294	270	258	246	207
Filtered to first time transfer students								

Transfer Students by Type of Institution								
	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
SUNY 4-Year	64	41	47	51	34	24	32	22
SUNY 2-Year	215	174	160	166	172	167	146	127
CUNY 4-Year	4	3	5	3	3	1	0	1
CUNY 2-Year	1	3	1	0	3	0	2	2
NY Private 4-Year	44	48	40	35	26	32	34	26
NY Private 2-Year	3	4	3	0	2	2	2	0
Non-NYS Public 4-Year	13	14	14	13	10	10	9	9
Non-NYS Public 2-Year	5	6	16	3	5	7	3	2
Non-NYS Private 4-Year	26	22	20	17	12	14	14	15
Non-NYS Private 2-Year	0	1	1	1	0	0	1	0
Foreign Institution	4	8	5	4	3	1	3	3
Other	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0
SUNY Other	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	380	325	314	294	270	258	246	207
Filtered to first time transfer students								

Graduation Rates of Transfer Students by Type of Source Institution Entering Cohort 2013							
Institution Category	n	Graduated in 4 Years	Graduated in 5 Years	Graduated in 6 Years	Overall Graduation Rate		
CUNY - 2yr	2	2	0	0	100%		
CUNY - 4yr	5	4	0	0	80%		
SUNY - 2yr	216	137	2	0	64%		
SUNY - 4yr	37	27	1	0	76%		
New York Private 2-Year	2	1	0	0	50%		
New York Private 4-Year	29	25	0	0	86%		
Out of State Public 2-Year	4	1	0	0	25%		
Out of State Public 4-Year	6	6	0	0	100%		
Out of State Private 2-Year	1	1	0	0	100%		
Out of State Private 4-Year	12	9	2	0	92%		
Foreign Institution	6	4	0	1	83%		
Other	0	0	0	0	0%		
Total	320	217	5	1	70%		
Filtered to New transfer students entering in Fall 2013							

Graduation Rates of Transfer Students by Transfer School Entering Cohort 2013							
Institution Category	n	Graduated in 4 Years	Graduated in 5 Years	Graduated in 6 Years	Overall Graduation Rate		
MONROE CMTY COLLEGE	90	57	1	0	64%		
FINGER LAKES CMTY COLLEGE	22	12	1	0	59%		
GENESEE CMTY COLLEGE	16	6	0	0	38%		
JAMESTOWN CMTY COLL JAMEST	9	7	0	0	78%		
NASSAU CMTY COLLEGE	9	7	0	0	78%		
SUNY CENTER ALBANY	8	5	1	0	75%		
ONONDAGA CMTY COLLEGE	7	6	0	0	86%		
CAYUGA CO CMTY COLLEGE	6	4	0	0	67%		
FOREIGN INSTITUTION	6	4	0	1	83%		
JEFFERSON COMMUNITY COLLEG	6	5	0	0	83%		
SUFFOLK CO CC SELDEN	6	3	0	0	50%		
DUTCHESS CMTY COLLEGE	5	4	0	0	80%		
ERIE CMTY COLL CITY CAMPUS	5	4	0	0	80%		
HUDSON VALLEY CMTY COLLEGE	5	4	0	0	80%		
SUNY COLL OSWEGO	5	5	0	0	100%		
SUNY COLL TECH ALFRED	5	3	0	0	60%		
BROOME CMTY COLLEGE	4	2	0	0	50%		
CORNING CMTY COLLEGE	4	2	0	0	50%		
MOHAWK VALLEY CMTY COLLEGE	4	4	0	0	100%		
TOMPKINS CORTLAND CMTY COLI	4	3	0	0	75%		
All Other	94	70	2	0	77%		
Total	320	217	5	1	70%		
Filtered to New transfer students entering in Fall 2013							

Entering Transfer Students' Highest Earned Degree or Award								
Degree or Award	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	
AAS, AOS	67	77	60	2	2	4	1	
AA, AS	21	33	20	45	34	23	28	
Baccalaureate	0	12	0	0	1	2	0	
No Degree	129	8	17	223	221	217	177	
Unknown	108	184	197	0	0	0	0	
Total	325	314	294	270	258	246	207	
Entering Tra	ansfer Stu	dents' Num	ber of Credi	t Hours Tra	nsferred			
	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	
Mean Hours	52.33	51.08	52.32	51.2	51.9	52.1	50.3	
Median Hours	58	56	57	56	57	58	55	
Filtered to New transfer students								